## 503551641 11/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3598268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NAZLI EIDMOHAMMADI	09/28/2015	
ALEXANDER SIEGFANZ	10/13/2015	
CHRISTIAN STEHL	10/22/2015	
SABRINA HOFFMANN	10/21/2015	
MIRON SERNECKI	10/21/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VORWERK & CO. INTERHOLDING GMBH		
Street Address:	MUEHLENWEG 17-37		
City:	WUPPERTAL		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	42275		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14686940		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-365-9802

**Email:** fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EIDMOHAMMADI ET AL-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J. Dorchak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036944 FRAME: 0129

503551641

88546 WS

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Vorwerk & Co. Interholding GmbH

Muehlenweg 17-37

42275 Wuppertal, Germany

(hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

	inventio	n relating to	CLEANING DE	VICE GE	ENERATING TWO S	UCTION FLOWS	
check one	as set f		ited States Patent Apacurrently herewith	pplication			
	[X]	Serial No	14/686,940	filed	April 15, 2015	· <del>· , · · · ·</del>	
	all Lette reissues to the f	ers Patent of the sor extensions all end of the to en held and en	e United States whice thereof, to be held as erm or terms for whice joyed by the unsigne	h may issue ond enjoyed became any and al	on any such application or t y said ASSIGNEE, its succ Il such Letters Patent may b ssignment not been made;	ontinuations thereof and in and to are for said invention, including any and essors, legal representatives and ass e granted as fully and entirely as wo	l all igns uld
		such Letters Pa Each of the u	atent to said ASSIGN indersigned warrants	IEE, its succ and covenar	essors or assigns in accordants that he has the full and u	nencumbered right to sell and assign	n the
	success assigns papers, desirab applica thereor success inventi	Each of the value	endersigned further consentatives or assigns to known to him relatiful oaths, testify in an eliGNEE, its successor divisions or continuous or extensions, it esentatives or assigns andersigned hereby good.	ovenants and the will coming to said procurs, legal reputions thereovers in said ASSI in obtaining grants the firm sert in this A	l agrees that at any time upon municate to said ASSIGNE evention or patent applications and perform all other esentatives or assigns to perform to any and all Letters GNEB, its successors, or as g, resissuing or enforcing Letter of COLLARD & ROE, P ssignment any further ident	e any document or instrument in correct any document or instrument in correct and correct and that he will execute and deliver lawful acts deemed necessary or a refect title to said invention, to said Patent which may be granted therefore signs or to assist said ASSIGNEE, i etters Patent of the United States for a C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Rosl ification which may be necessary or cordation of this Assignment.	er any or or ts said
names and signatures	Name;	Nazl	MOHAMMAD		Name: Alexano	der SIEGFANZ	
of inventors	Date:	28/09/ Olish	a Call	<i>'</i>	Date: 13.10.		
signatures— of inventors	—Name: Date:	— Christian 22. <i>10</i> . 2		Mon	Name: Sabrina Date: 21, 10	a HOFFMANN- 2015	
				on SERNI			

PATENT REEL: 036944 FRAME: 0130

F

**RECORDED: 11/03/2015**